JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS — 2007 SESSION
EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

June 6, 2007
3:00 p.m.

Members Present:

Members Excused:

Staff Present:

Measures or Issues Heard:

Rep. Galizio, Chair
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. D. Edwards
Rep. Jenson

Rep. Morgan

MEETING INDEX

Hearing Room F
Tapes: 116, 117A

Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair
Sen. Deckert

Sen. Morse

Sen. Starr

Sen. Walker

Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office
Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

HB 5012 Department of Community Colleges and Workforce

Development

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter Speaker Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 116A
003 Chair Galizio Calls the meeting to order at 3:13 p.m.
010 Chair Galizio Opens Work Hearing on HB 5012 Department of Community
Colleges and Workforce Development.
020 Cam Preus-Braly, Presents memo on Affirmative Action (Exhibit #1).
Commissioner,
Community College
Services
040 Chair Galizio
044 Sen. Walker
049 Sen. Morse
053 Ms. Preus-Braly
062 Chair Galizio
077 Sen. Devlin
080 Steve Bender,
Legislative Fiscal Office
082 Sen. Devlin
085 Mr. Bender
090 Chair Galizio
091 Sen. Devlin
101 Mr. Bender Refers to Exhibit #5, 04-09-2007: Department of Community
colleges and Workforce Development, Governor’s
Recommended Budget 2007-09.
201 Rep. Morgan
206 Mr. Bender Presents Department of Community Colleges and Workforce

Development General Fund (Exhibit #2).
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TAPE 117A

001
027
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084
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109
115
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186
196
252
257
263
279
283
294
302
312
317
349
360
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375
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382

TAPE 116B

001
015

016
019
035
048
051
056
071
089

Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Sen. Morse

Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Sen. Devlin
Rep. Barnhart
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender
Sen. Devlin

Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender

Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Mr. Bender
Rep. Morgan
Rep. Edwards
Mr. Bender

Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Barnhart
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Morgan
Ms. Preus-Braly
Mr. Bender

Mr. Bender
Sen. Walker

Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Edwards
Ms. Preus-Braly
Rep. Edwards

Continues his response to Chair Galizio.

Presents Table of Proposed Performance Measures (Exhibit
#3).

Continues his presentation.



093
095
099
115
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201
202
204
207

Chair Galizio
Sen. Walker
Ms. Preus-Braly
Sen. Walker
Ms. Preus-Braly
Chair Galizio
Mr. Bender

Chair Galizio
Sen. Morse
Mr. Bender
Chair Galizio

Presents Chart on Professional Technical Degree/Certificates
relating to KPM 12 (Exhibit #4).

Adjourns the meeting at 4:29 p.m.



