JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS – 2007 SESSION EDUCATION SUBCOMMITTEE

MEETING INDEX

June 6, 2007 Hearing Room F 3:00 p.m. Tapes: 116, 117A

Members Present: Rep. Galizio, Chair Sen. Devlin, Vice-Chair

Rep. Barnhart Sen. Deckert
Rep. D. Edwards Sen. Morse
Rep. Jenson Sen. Starr
Rep. Morgan Sen. Walker

Members Excused:

Staff Present: Steve Bender, Budget Analyst, Legislative Fiscal Office

Eric Sorenson, Committee Assistant, Legislative Fiscal Office

Measures or Issues Heard: HB 5012 Department of Community Colleges and Workforce

Development

This meeting index is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete content, please refer to the CDs.

Tape #/Counter	Speaker	Issues, Votes, Exhibits
TAPE 116A		
003	Chair Galizio	Calls the meeting to order at 3:13 p.m.
010	Chair Galizio	Opens Work Hearing on HB 5012 Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development.
020	Cam Preus-Braly, Commissioner, Community College Services	Presents memo on Affirmative Action (Exhibit #1).
040	Chair Galizio	
044	Sen. Walker	
049	Sen. Morse	
053	Ms. Preus-Braly	
062	Chair Galizio	
077	Sen. Devlin	
080	Steve Bender, Legislative Fiscal Office	
082	Sen. Devlin	
085	Mr. Bender	
090	Chair Galizio	
091	Sen. Devlin	
101	Mr. Bender	Refers to Exhibit #5, 04-09-2007: Department of Community colleges and Workforce Development, Governor's Recommended Budget 2007-09.
201	Rep. Morgan	
206	Mr. Bender	Presents Department of Community Colleges and Workforce Development General Fund (Exhibit #2).

403	Chair Galizio	
431	Mr. Bender	
TAPE 117A		
001	Mr. Bender	Continues his response to Chair Galizio.
027	Sen. Devlin	
046	Mr. Bender	
084	Sen. Morse	
088	Mr. Bender	
101	Sen. Devlin	
109	Rep. Barnhart	
115	Sen. Devlin	
119	Rep. Barnhart	
140	Chair Galizio	
145	Mr. Bender	
186	Sen. Devlin	
196	Mr. Bender	
252	Rep. Morgan	
257	Mr. Bender	
263	Ms. Preus-Braly	
279	Rep. Morgan	
283	Mr. Bender	
294	Rep. Morgan	
302	Rep. Edwards	
312	Mr. Bender	
317	Ms. Preus-Braly	
349	Rep. Barnhart	
360	Rep. Morgan	
363	Ms. Preus-Braly	
375	Rep. Morgan	
376	Ms. Preus-Braly	
382	Mr. Bender	Presents Table of Proposed Performance Measures (Exhibit #3).
TAPE 116B		# 3).
001	Mr. Bender	Continues his presentation.
015	Sen. Walker	
016	Chair Galizio	
019	Mr. Bender	
035	Ms. Preus-Braly	
048	Chair Galizio	
051	Ms. Preus-Braly	
056	Rep. Edwards	
071	Ms. Preus-Braly	
089	Rep. Edwards	

093	Chair Galizio	
095	Sen. Walker	
099	Ms. Preus-Braly	
115	Sen. Walker	
119	Ms. Preus-Braly	
121	Chair Galizio	
122	Mr. Bender	Presents Chart on Professional Technical Degree/Certificates relating to KPM 12 (Exhibit #4).
201	Chair Galizio	
202	Sen. Morse	
204	Mr. Bender	
207	Chair Galizio	Adjourns the meeting at 4:29 p.m.